## Contract Amendment Form

D		
Project	ntorn	12TIAN
Project		Iation

Project Manager Truman D. "Trip" Sharp, III	Department Engineering	Date 11/09/2022
Project Name STAC Phase IV - Beautification		PMO Project Number EN18000102
Work Order Number(s)	Amendment Number 04	Purchase Order Number 21803308
Funding Account Number(s) 222-460-4600	Contracting Company/Vendor Richard C Lambert Consultants	Council District(s) Dist 11

## Tabulation Information (if applicable)

Original PO / Contract Amount	\$ 220,461.50
Previous Amendment Total	\$ 178,450.00
Sub-Total	\$ 398,911.50
This Amendment Amount	\$ 0.00
Revised PO / Contract Total	\$ 398,911.50

## Request

Project Manager's description, explanation, and costs of the proposed amendment:

The current amended contract term ends on December 31, 2022. This amendment is to extend the term of the contract through July 31, 2025.

Approvals

Attach the Capital Project Request Form and upload all the documents to the contract management system.

Project Manager

Digitally signed Reason: I am ap Date: 2022.11.3 Date

STP Department Director

Digitally signed by Daniel Hill DN: C=US, E=dphill@stpgov.or O=STPG, OU=Engineering,

Date

Grants Department (if applicable)

CN=Daniel Hill Date: 2022.12.05.15:13:16-06'0

Date

## RICHARD C. LAMBERT CONSULTANTS, L.L.C.



November 9, 2022

Truman Sharp, III Project Manager St. Tammany Parish 21490 Koop Drive Covington, LA 70471

SUBJECT:

St. Tammany Advanced Campus - Phase IV

Beautification Landscape Work Amendment No. 4 Request

RCLC No. 717-11

Dear Mr. Sharp:

Final Design of the Beautification Landscape Work for STAC Phase IV is complete and should be advertised prior to the end of 2022. The project has been delayed until CLECO could install underground wiring for site lighting in the medians along Centerpoint Blvd and Lenape Drive. CLECO recently completed this work which now allows for the implementation of the landscaping improvements.

We anticipate construction to begin in the first quarter of 2023 with construction complete by the fourth quarter of 2024. The specifications will also call for the plants to have an 18 month establishment period for the contractor to warranty plant growth. Therefore, RCLC is requesting an amendment extending the contract time to December 31, 2025.

If you have any questions or require further action on our part, please contact me.

Yours truly,

RICHARD C. LAMBERT CONSULTANTS, LLC

Franz J. Zemmer, P.E.

Design Manager

I:\File Cabinet\71711 STAC Ph 4 Landscaping\Contracts\Amendment 4\STACph4 Amendment 4 11-09-2022.doc

RICHARD C. LAMBERT CONSULTANTS, LLC

E-mail: rclc@rclconsultants.com

New Orleans Office E-mail: rclc@rclconsultants.com